FIRST COAST CHAPTER

INTERNATIONAL CODE COUNCIL (ICC) AND
BUILDING OFFICIALS ASSOCIATION OF FLORIDA, INC. (BOAF)

SERVING BAKER, BRADFORD, CLAY, DUVAL, NASSAU, PUTNAM, ST. JOHNS & UNION COUNTIES

STTERNATICEAL
CODE COLNCTE

President

Dan Arlington,CBO
904.247.5813
darlington@coab.us

Vice President
H.T. White, CBO
904 .827.6803

hwhite@sjcfl.us

2" Vice President
Thomas Goldsbury,PE,CBO
904 .255.8799

tomg@coj .net

Secretary/Treasurer
Kathleen Nichols
904.827.6805
knichols@sjcfl.us

State Director

James Schock, PE,CBO
904 .827.6806
Jjschock@sjcfl.us

Director
Floyd Simpson,PE
904.886.2401

fsimpson@HulsbergEngineering.com

Director

Charles Crain,CBO
904.827.6845
ccrain@sjcfl.us

Director
David Conner,CBO
904.269.6307

AGENDA
July 19, 2017
First Coast Chapter ICC~BOAF

. Meeting Called to Order (Dan Arlington, President)

1. Invocation
2. Pledge of Allegiance

. Introduction of Members, Guests, and Potential Members (Dan

Arlington)

. Motion to Approve Minutes of the June 21, 2017 Meeting (Dan

Arlington)

. Treasury Report (Dan Arlington) Balance: $ 3,471.24

All bills are paid and we have no debts.

. Old Business Presented (Dan Arlington)

1. Blower Door Test — application date after July 1, 2017.

. New Business Presented (Dan Arlington)

1. Training and CEUs
-BOAF annual training September 20, 21, 22
2. 2017 Scholarship Application.
3. 6" Edition FBC changes on line.
4. Other association meetings.

. Reports

First Coast Chapter Codes & Standards, Dan Arlington
Engineering Association, Floyd Simpson

TAC Committee, Florida Building Commission.
Florida Building Commission, Jim Schock

BOAF State Director for FCC, Jim Schock

NEFBA, if present.

Member comments for the good of the organization

NogakowdnpE

H. Presentation: “Roofing and Waterproofing” by Ken Loefgren, PE,
RRC, from Loefgren and Associates, Inc.

David.Conner@claycountygov.com

Immediate Past President
Robert Metcalf

904 .255.8526
rmetcalf@coj.net

I. Meeting Adjourned (Dan Arlington)
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